

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.511 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
10.	23.09.2022	<u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> Learned counsel for appellant is in attendance. The sole respondent was served with notice and proof of service is filed. None has been appearing for respondent. After verifying the record it is seen that Sri Ch.B.R.P. Sekhar learned counsel made appearance for respondent and already filed Vakalath. Registry is directed to print his name. For final hearing of the appellant, list the matter on after four (4) weeks. <u>Dr.VRKS,J</u> klns	

--	--	--	--
